
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011714-2025 

Award

Pediatric S2225 Medium Simulator Package

University of Salford

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011714
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f9e6 
Published 28 March 2025, 11:08am

Scope 

Reference

UoS/DH/24/25/QTR3

Description

Award Notice for Pediatric HAL®S2225 medium skin tone simulator, TabletPC preloaded
withUNI®3 control software,

The Pediatric HAL Simulated Learning Experiences™ guidebook,

preprogrammed SLE library with 10 scenariobased simulations,

RF communications module, streaming audio headset, battery charger, replacement
chest tube, and tension pneumo sites, defibrillation site adapters, filling kits, additional
accessories,

hard rolling transport case, user guide, One

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011714-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011714-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Medical Simulation Solutions

Contract value

£63,735.90 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 March 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

28 March 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2025 to 10 June 2025

2 months, 10 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

Medical Simulation Solutions

15 The Green

Collingham Nottinghamshire

NG23 7LQ

United Kingdom

Email: info@medsimsol.co.uk

Region: UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

University of Salford

Charity Commission (England and Wales): RC000666

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDHR-3751-QPQR

mailto:info@medsimsol.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

43 The Crescent

Salford

M5 4WT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Medical Simulation Solutions

	Contracting authority
	University of Salford


		2026-02-24T06:07:35+0000
	TCPDF




